 102 v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE364
Measurands
	 Water activity
	 Sensor 		  HC1000-400
	 Measurement range	 0...1 aw
	 Accuracy at 20°C1)		  ±0.02 aw (0...0.9 aw)	 ±0.03 aw (0.9...1 aw)
	 Response time t90 	 	 < 10min. in still oil
	 Temperature

Dimensions in mm (inch) Connection diagram
Ordering information
Order example
EE364-T63EA/AwT002M
Model:	 Transmitter	 Output 1: 	 Water activity
Analogue output:	 4-20mA	 Output 2:	 Temperature
Digital output:	 MODBUS RTU	 Scaling 2:	 -40...60
Pressure rating: 	 20bar 	 Units:	 metric [°C]
Process connection: G1/2" thread
Accessories (see accessories data sheet)
140 (5.5)
77 (3)
74 (2.9)
Ø
30
(1
.2
)
Ø
12
(0
.5
)
G1/2“
1/2“NPT
92 (3.6)
34 (1.36)
89 (3.5)
AD27
AD22
51 (2)
Plug
1...NC
2...RS485 B
3...RS485 A
4...Analogue output 1
5...Analogue output 2
6...GND
7...NC
8...V+
M12x1 8pin mating plug suitable for customer-specific assembly HA010704 Stainless steel filter HA010110
M12x1 8pin connection cable socket/flying leads 1.5m HA010322 Modbus - USB converter cable HA011013
M12x1 8pin connection cable socket/flying leads 5m HA010324
M12x1 8pin connection cable socket/flying leads 10m HA010325
Product Configuration Software EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE364)
1) Factory setting Aw: 0...1
2) Oil-specific parameters can be determined on request.
3) Valid for Xm and Xk
Model ANALOGUE DIGITAL PRESSURE RATING PROCESS CONNECTION
Transmitter	 (T) 4-20mA	 (6) MODBUS RTU (RS485)	 (3) 20bar	 (E) G1/2" thread	 (A)
1/2" NPT thread 	 (C)
EE364-
output 1 SCALING 13) output 2 SCALING 2 UNIT
Water activity	 (Aw)1) 	 0...100	 (001) Temperature	 (T) 	 -40...	 60	 (002) metric	 (M)
Water content in mineral transformer oil	 (Xm) 	 0...500	 (002) 	 0...	 80	 (021) non-metric	 (N)
Water content in customer-specific oil	 (Xk)2) 	 0...1000	 (003) 	 -40...	 80	 (022)
	 -20...	 80	 (024)
	 -40...	180	 (052)
	 -40...	140	 (083)
	 32...	132	 (096)
ISO
NPT